Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates and interest rates will affect the Group’s income or the value
of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable
parameters, while optimizing the return.

Foreign Currency Risk
Hedge summary
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Group has exposure to foreign currency risk where it has cash flows in overseas operations and foreign currency transactions which are
affected by foreign exchange movements.

During the year the Group applied the cashflow hedge the Group  is expecting to  hedge the variability in the cash  flows corresponding to the
repayment of the term loan  capital, packing credit loans  and  import loan capital attributable to changes in exchange rates over  the  period.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the profit
before tax

Increase/(Decrease)
in basis points

Effect on Profit before Tax (LKR)
Group Company

2022 40%  609,980,361  -
-40%  (609,980,361)  -

2021 5%  (69,487,906)  -
-5%  69,487,906  -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 March 2022

AMBEON CAPITAL PLC
ANNUAL REPORT 2021/22 125

Group Company
As at 31 March 2022 Carrying

Amounts
Contractual

cash out flows
On demand Less than 3

months
3 to 12 months 1 to 5 years > 5 years Carrying

Amounts
Contractual

cash out flows
On demand Less than 3

months
1 to 5 years

Non-derivative financial liabilities LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR
Loans and borrowings  5,029,433,109  5,685,674,266  101,342,851  1,824,607,196  2,036,281,464  1,723,442,755  -   4,411,762,839  4,993,096,142  347,924,809.77  53,431,747  4,591,739,586